

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMES HITCHCOCK,

Case No. SC03-2203

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT  
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

SUPPLEMENTAL ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY  
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  
Fla. Bar #998818  
444 Seabreeze Blvd., 5th FL  
Daytona Beach, FL 32118  
(386) 238-4990  
Fax # (386) 226-0457  
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS ..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS ..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT ..... 19

**ARGUMENTS**

**I. THE INEFFECTIVENESS OF COUNSEL CLAIM**  
..... 20

**II. THE "NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE" CLAIM**  
..... 26

**III. THE *BRADY* CLAIM**  
..... 29

CONCLUSION..... 33

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ..... 34

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ..... 34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES  
CASES

*Blanco v. State*,  
702 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 1997) ..... 24, 27

*Brown v. State*,  
513 So. 2d 213 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987), *dismissed*, 520 So. 2d  
583 (Fla. 1988) ..... 25

*Byrd v. Hasty*,  
142 F.3d 1395 (11th Cir. 1998)..... 21

*Cade v. Haley*,  
22 F.3d 1298 (11th Cir. 2000) ..... 21

*Carpenter v. State*,  
785 So. 2d 1182 (Fla. 2001) ..... 28, 29

*Diaz v. State*,  
409 So. 2d 68 (3rd DCA 1982) ..... 26

*Duest v. Dugger*,  
555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990) ..... 2

*Farina v. State/McDonough*,  
31 Fla. L. Weekly S517 (Fla. July 6, 2006) ..... 22

*Finney v. State/Moore*,  
831 So. 2d 651 (Fla. 2002) ..... 31

*Griffin v. State*,  
866 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2003) ..... 31

*Hall v. State*,  
381 So. 2d 683 (Fla. 1979) ..... 31, 33

*Hertz v. State*,  
31 Fla. L. Weekly S408 (Fla ..... 23, 24

*Hitchcock v. State*,  
578 So. 2d 685 (Fla. 1990) ..... 9

*Hitchcock v. State*,  
614 So. 2d 483 (Fla. 1993) ..... 30

<i>Jent v. State,</i> 408 So. 2d 1024 (Fla. 1981) .....	31, 33
<i>Jones v. Barnes,</i> 463 U.S. 745 (1983) .....	2
<i>Jones v. State,</i> 591 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1992) .....	33
<i>Jones v. State,</i> 928 So. 2d 1178 (Fla. 2006) .....	2
<i>Maugeri v. State,</i> 460 So. 2d 975 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	28
<i>Melendez v. State,</i> 718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998) .....	27
<i>Moreno v. State,</i> 418 So. 2d 1223 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982).....	25
<i>Mungin v. State/McDonough,</i> 31 Fla. L. Weekly S215 (Fla. Apr. 6, 2006) .....	24
<i>Peek v. State,</i> 488 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 1986) .....	9, 10
<i>Pitts v. Cook,</i> 923 F.2d 1568 (11th Cir. 1991).....	26
<i>Poole v. United States,</i> 832 F.2d 561 (11th Cir.1987) .....	26
<i>Porter v. State,</i> 788 So. 2d 917 (Fla. 2001) .....	24
<i>Preston v. State,</i> 528 So. 2d 896 (Fla. 1988) .....	30
<i>Rivera v. State,</i> 561 So. 2d 536 (Fla. 1990) .....	26
<i>Sabawi v. Carpentier,</i> 767 So. 2d 585 (5 DCA 2000) .....	1

*Simmons v. State*,  
31 Fla. L. Weekly S285 (Fla. May 1, 2006) ..... 2

*Sims v. State*,  
754 So. 2d 657 (Fla. 2000) ..... 21

*State v. Spaziano*,  
692 So. 2d 174 (Fla. 1997) ..... 29

*Stephens v. State*,  
748 So. 2d 1028 (1999) ..... 21, 29

*Strickland v. Washington*,  
466 U.S. 668 (1984) .....21, 22, 23

*Valle v. State*,  
778 So. 2d 960 (Fla. 2001) ..... 22

*Washington v. State/Moore*,  
835 So. 2d 1083 (Fla. 2002) ..... 31

*Way v. State*,  
760 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 2000) ..... 29

**MISCELLANEOUS**

*Florida Evidence*, § 804.4 at 804-05 (1999) ..... 28

*Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure* 9.210(b) ..... 2
